
2. Spreewald-Enduro 2006 Championatwertung 24.09.2006

Platz Pos Kl. St. Nr. Name Club / Wohnort Fahrzeug SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4 SP5 SP6 Gesamt
alt

1 18. 5 209 Lessing, Christoph Berlin KTM 97,42 153,78 98,65 138,89 100,18 154,88 743,8
2 32. 5 651 Krzenciessa, Andreas Potsdam KTM 59,73 163,96 103,79 162,27 102,29 160,3 752,34
3 1. 3 128 Uhle, Rene Kroppen KTM 97,39 155,02 98,43 157,61 95,58 156,55 760,58
4 2. 1 10 Günther, Sebastian Waldesruh KTM 100,44 153,07 99,27 155,32 101,84 157,59 767,53
5 3. 2 711 Evermann, Andre Berlin Husqvarna 109,06 153,36 102,81 154,22 100,16 158,32 777,93
6 4. 2 50 Joachimstaler, Jan Katzow KTM 98,38 157,1 99,78 167,24 99,25 156,5 778,25
7 5. 4 5 Melnikoff, Jens Werben KTM 100,73 160,95 97,93 160,97 101,49 161,16 783,23
8 46. 3 132 Brödemann, Steffen Schipkau KTM 101,11 162,02 101,93 158,78 103,33 158,98 786,15
9 6. 5 82 Wienck, Matthias Rostock KTM 104,13 156,22 101,42 161,44 102,4 160,67 786,28
10 50. 4 60 Klein, Axel Neustrelitz KTM 109,82 158,02 100,77 157,83 103,84 156,82 787,1
11 13. 2 33 Böge, Bodo Padenstedt KTM 102,22 160,85 102,32 160,02 103,04 159,27 787,72
12 60. 4 131 Wolter, Thomas Widenbruch KTM 101,47 155,76 106 163,52 104,29 158,73 789,77
13 14. 3 111 Hinrichs, Jens Wismar KTM 100,92 157,54 101,56 154,54 98,67 177,26 790,49
14 29. 1 102 Schröder, Ulf Neubrandenburg Yamaha 106,97 157,39 105,11 153,07 105,54 168,08 796,16
15 47. 4 77 Göbl, Matthias Rehna Husqvarna 105,65 157,04 105,73 160,05 107,18 160,51 796,16
16 7. 4 70 Bräsel, Paul Buddenhagen KTM 100,8 156,34 115,35 158,99 99,52 165,35 796,35
17 16. 3 427 Helbig, Gerrit Wolgast KTM 110,8 160,73 103,42 158,79 102,91 159,89 796,54
18 8. 3 22 Kubik, Michael Katzow KTM 105,09 161,48 101,14 163,29 103,58 162,18 796,76
19 9. 2 30 Mehlitz, Norbert Stechlin KTM 102,7 160,27 104 163,78 104,17 163,09 798,01
20 21. 2 32 Eichhorst, Harri Neustrelitz Honda 103,98 163,09 105,84 163,86 107,71 170,15 814,63
21 25. 3 16 Hantel, Andre Vetschau KTM 104,34 166,24 105,84 165,5 106,97 169,38 818,27
22 22. 2 808 Poppitz, Mario Görlitz KTM 107,53 165,18 105,64 165,05 112,97 164,82 821,19
23 35. 5 86 Lier, Andreas Raden KTM 114,67 166,01 111,3 161,6 110,44 159,03 823,05
24 23. 4 51 Döhne, Fabian Schönborn KTM 108,28 169,46 106,1 166,15 107,65 165,7 823,34
25 10. 3 58 Gängler, Michael Schönborn KTM 108,4 167,45 106,53 168,19 110,55 170,96 832,08
26 37. 3 106 Schicho, Thomas Vetschau KTM 109,66 167,21 110,88 166,9 109,17 169,1 832,92
27 26. 3 57 Kölle, Olaf Eisenhüttenstadt KTM 111,15 168,71 110,27 171,79 109,52 163,85 835,29
28 43. 5 451 Geschke, Andre Pätz KTM 109,67 166,55 111,14 170,77 108,53 168,8 835,46
29 11. 1 107 Phillipp, Kevin Kogel KTM 107,19 182,76 105,31 167,76 107,95 165,92 836,89
30 12. 1 222 Venzke, Andreas Zierow/OTFliemstorf KTM 112,29 170,26 108,55 169,75 110,28 166,88 838,01
31 58. 1 404 Borck, Andy Lindow/Mark Husqvarna 107,5 165,38 105,19 165,39 109,06 194,09 846,61
32 28. 1 101 Gumz, Torsten Rehna Husqvarna 111,36 170,66 107,37 177,13 110,07 172,23 848,82
33 15. 1 47 Jacobs, Christian Berlin KTM 111,11 173,57 115,38 171,39 114,07 169,74 855,26
34 19. 4 407 Wrobel, Mario Senftenberg KTM 114,54 172,06 110,47 176,27 109,99 174,05 857,38
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35 17. 4 243 Telzer, Thomas Hohenseefeld KTM 112,11 176,92 112,6 177,19 111,76 170 860,58
36 20. 4 54 Grajek, Axel Rathenow KTM 112,66 175,93 111,02 176,92 114,27 177,25 868,05
37 30. 2 206 Babel, Sven Schöneiche KTM 111,39 170,97 107,44 186,48 116,02 176 868,3
38 31. 2 59 Noack, Lutz Lübbenau Yamaha 114,21 171,41 114,87 176,02 117,63 177,14 871,28
39 33. 4 244 Helmchen, Tino Hohenseefeld Husky 115,8 178,17 113,85 180,75 113,93 173,19 875,69
40 63. 3 3 Lehrfeld, Michael Lübbenau KTM 116,6 174,94 116,53 175,63 116,02 179,91 879,63
41 34. 5 11 Schwadtke, Ricardo Calau KTM 112,64 176,77 113,33 188,03 113,99 175,62 880,38
42 24. 5 72 Uecker, Marcus Silz Husqvarna 116,25 177,96 117,65 181,63 117,89 172,48 883,86
43 36. 2 53 Weidner, Andreas Bad Freienwalde KTM 116,57 178,15 116,36 181,06 115,51 179,44 887,09
44 41. 5 95 Hagen, Falk Malchow KTM 123,55 180,89 116,31 178,41 114,61 175,74 889,51
45 45. 2 620 Chmiell, Bernhard Wandlitz KTM 113,08 181,47 112,78 175,84 131,55 177,57 892,29
46 42. 4 55 Solbrig, Christian Milower Land Suzuki 117,32 177,14 119,73 176,85 118,36 183,13 892,53
47 44. 2 313 Schwantes, Rainer Berlin Gas Gas 124,24 177,8 121,67 174,15 120,72 178,37 896,95
48 27. 2 629 Grabowski, Ralf Berlin KTM 112,03 174,42 110,37 214,32 112,15 176,77 900,06
49 56. 2 672 Geese, Jürgen Berlin Gas Gas 123,59 180,64 115,44 185,09 115,4 185,04 905,2
50 49. 4 511 Munack, Andreas Forst KTM 117,44 180,72 119,84 180,47 122,82 184,14 905,43
51 51. 4 167 Sandmann, Mathias Dahme Husaberg 116,45 176,08 127,59 183,06 124,92 181,89 909,99
52 48. 5 92 Apelt, Sandro Karow KTM 115,55 179,33 122,09 186 122,89 191,5 917,36
53 52. 4 577 Daugs, Thorleif Schulzendorf Husaberg 106,04 185,36 114,27 181,76 180,48 152,06 919,97
54 38. 4 519 Schütz, Thorsten Strausberg KTM 116,96 168,26 176,19 171 117,32 172,92 922,65
55 53. 2 15 Gregor, Karsten Luckau KTM 118,77 182,82 119,97 173,27 120,44 213,29 928,56
56 39. 5 25 Vehma, Enrico Vetschau KTM 124,12 180,6 119,56 188,13 123,91 194,11 930,43
57 55. 2 621 Matthes, Andreas Hohenneuendorf KTM 123,34 190,24 119,71 197,44 119,81 192,27 942,81
58 64. 5 96 Neumann, David Karow KTM 122,51 206,91 132,27 182,01 120,09 180,44 944,23
59 54. 1 114 Diehn, Roman Neubrandenburg Yamaha 128,63 188,67 123,97 192,39 123,87 190,56 948,09
60 40. 3 213 Ziemen, Marko Grünewalde Gas Gas 126,85 190 122,82 190,72 124,24 194,82 949,45
61 62. 4 166 Skiba, Heiko Berlin KTM 125,45 196,63 121,99 193,87 123,04 194,43 955,41
62 59. 4 541 Haase, Thomas Märkisch Heide KTM 133,03 200,78 125,51 194,9 121,6 191,76 967,58
63 57. 3 147 Begenau, Dirk Klipphausen Husqvarna 129,46 200,59 125,87 215,39 127,65 199,88 998,84
64 61. 2 622 Roth, Jürgen Berlin KTM 131,02 212,01 129,36 213,14 136,75 233,22 1055,5
65 65. 2 363 Becker, Eberhard Erkner 216,71 134,04 219,03 138,16 138,8 220,01 1066,75

3 813 Gränz, Sebastian Berlin Gas Gas 130,65 190,5 190,99 125,98 271,4 ausgef
3 56 Doering, Volker Blankensee Gas Gas 123,48 214,95 205,24 ausgef.
3 277 Geisler, Sven Schulzendorf Husqvarna ausgef.
4 52 Zabel, Olaf Bad Freienwalde Suzuki ausgef.
4 100 Krüger, Eik Bad Freienwalde Husqvarna 126,21 205,42 126,03 212,29 ausgef.
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5 75 Budich, Stefan Gundelfingen KTM 174,86 117,67 180,9 121,71 176,19 ausgef.
5 185 Hoffmann, Thomas Berlin KTM 175,34 113,61 179,61 115,43 211,08 ausgef.
5 644 Knopf, Marco Wustermarke Husqvarna 114,23 181,82 116,53 186,1 n.i.W.



2. Spreewaldenduro 2006 Klasse 1
4-Takt bis 250 ccm

24.09.2006

Platz Pos Kl. St. Nr. Name Club / Wohnort Fahrzeug SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4 SP5 SP6 Gesamt
alt

1 1. 1 10 Günther, Sebastian Waldesruh KTM 100,44 153,07 99,27 155,32 101,84 157,59 767,53
2 6. 1 102 Schröder, Ulf Neubrandenburg Yamaha 106,97 157,39 105,11 153,07 105,54 168,08 796,16
3 2. 1 107 Phillipp, Kevin Kogel KTM 107,19 182,76 105,31 167,76 107,95 165,92 836,89
4 3. 1 222 Venzke, Andreas Zierow/OTFliemstorf KTM 112,29 170,26 108,55 169,75 110,28 166,88 838,01
5 8. 1 404 Borck, Andy Lindow/Mark Husqvarna 107,5 165,38 105,19 165,39 109,06 194,09 846,61
6 5. 1 101 Gumz, Torsten Rehna Husqvarna 111,36 170,66 107,37 177,13 110,07 172,23 848,82
7 4. 1 47 Jacobs, Christian Berlin KTM 111,11 173,57 115,38 171,39 114,07 169,74 855,26
8 7. 1 114 Diehn, Roman Neubrandenburg Yamaha 128,63 188,67 123,97 192,39 123,87 190,56 948,09



2. Spreewald-Enduro 2006 Klasse 2
Senioren

24.09.2006

Platz Pos Kl. St. Nr. Name Club / Wohnort Fahrzeug SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4 SP5 SP6 Gesamt
alt

1 1. 2 711 Evermann, Andre Berlin Husqvarna 109,06 153,36 102,81 154,22 100,16 158,32 777,93
2 2. 2 50 Joachimstaler, Jan Katzow KTM 98,38 157,1 99,78 167,24 99,25 156,5 778,25
3 4. 2 33 Böge, Bodo Padenstedt KTM 102,22 160,85 102,32 160,02 103,04 159,27 787,72
4 3. 2 30 Mehlitz, Norbert Stechlin KTM 102,7 160,27 104 163,78 104,17 163,09 798,01
5 5. 2 32 Eichhorst, Harri Neustrelitz Honda 103,98 163,09 105,84 163,86 107,71 170,15 814,63
6 6. 2 808 Poppitz, Mario Görlitz KTM 107,53 165,18 105,64 165,05 112,97 164,82 821,19
7 8. 2 206 Babel, Sven Schöneiche KTM 111,39 170,97 107,44 186,48 116,02 176 868,3
8 9. 2 59 Noack, Lutz Lübbenau Yamaha 114,21 171,41 114,87 176,02 117,63 177,14 871,28
9 10. 2 53 Weidner, Andreas Bad Freienwalde KTM 116,57 178,15 116,36 181,06 115,51 179,44 887,09
10 12. 2 620 Chmiell, Bernhard Wandlitz KTM 113,08 181,47 112,78 175,84 131,55 177,57 892,29
11 11. 2 313 Schwantes, Rainer Berlin Gas Gas 124,24 177,8 121,67 174,15 120,72 178,37 896,95
12 7. 2 629 Grabowski, Ralf Berlin KTM 112,03 174,42 110,37 214,32 112,15 176,77 900,06
13 16. 2 672 Geese, Jürgen Berlin Gas Gas 123,59 180,64 115,44 185,09 115,4 185,04 905,2
14 14. 2 15 Gregor, Karsten Luckau KTM 118,77 182,82 119,97 173,27 120,44 213,29 928,56
15 15. 2 621 Matthes, Andreas Hohenneuendorf KTM 123,34 190,24 119,71 197,44 119,81 192,27 942,81
16 17. 2 622 Roth, Jürgen Berlin KTM 131,02 212,01 129,36 213,14 136,75 233,22 1055,5
17 13. 2 363 Becker, Eberhard Erkner 216,71 134,04 219,03 138,16 138,8 220,01 1066,75



2. Spreewald-Enduro 2006 Klasse 3
Zweitakter

24.09.2006

Platz Pos Kl. St. Nr. Name Club / Wohnort Fahrzeug SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4 SP5 SP6 Gesamt
alt

1 1. 3 128 Uhle, Rene Kroppen KTM 97,39 155,02 98,43 157,61 95,58 156,55 760,58
2 10. 3 132 Brödemann, Steffen Schipkau KTM 101,11 162,02 101,93 158,78 103,33 158,98 786,15
3 4. 3 111 Hinrichs, Jens Wismar KTM 100,92 157,54 101,56 154,54 98,67 177,26 790,49
4 5. 3 427 Helbig, Gerrit Wolgast KTM 110,8 160,73 103,42 158,79 102,91 159,89 796,54
5 2. 3 22 Kubik, Michael Katzow KTM 105,09 161,48 101,14 163,29 103,58 162,18 796,76
6 6. 3 16 Hantel, Andre Vetschau KTM 104,34 166,24 105,84 165,5 106,97 169,38 818,27
7 3. 3 58 Gängler, Michael Schönborn KTM 108,4 167,45 106,53 168,19 110,55 170,96 832,08
8 8. 3 106 Schicho, Thomas Vetschau KTM 109,66 167,21 110,88 166,9 109,17 169,1 832,92
9 7. 3 57 Kölle, Olaf Eisenhüttenstadt KTM 111,15 168,71 110,27 171,79 109,52 163,85 835,29
10 12. 3 3 Lehrfeld, Michael Lübbenau KTM 116,6 174,94 116,53 175,63 116,02 179,91 879,63
11 9. 3 213 Ziemen, Marko Grünewalde Gas Gas 126,85 190 122,82 190,72 124,24 194,82 949,45
12 11. 3 147 Begenau, Dirk Klipphausen Husqvarna 129,46 200,59 125,87 215,39 127,65 199,88 998,84

3 813 Gränz, Sebastian Berlin Gas Gas 130,65 190,5 190,99 125,98 271,4 ausgef
3 56 Doering, Volker Blankensee Gas Gas 123,48 214,95 205,24 ausgef.
3 277 Geisler, Sven Schulzendorf Husqvarna ausgef.



2. Spreewald-Enduro 2006 Klasse 4
4-Takt bis 450 ccm

24.09.2006

Platz Pos Kl. St. Nr. Name Club / Wohnort Fahrzeug SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4 SP5 SP6 Gesamt
alt

1 1. 4 5 Melnikoff, Jens Werben KTM 100,73 160,95 97,93 160,97 101,49 161,16 783,23
2 12. 4 60 Klein, Axel Neustrelitz KTM 109,82 158,02 100,77 157,83 103,84 156,82 787,1
3 16. 4 131 Wolter, Thomas Widenbruch KTM 101,47 155,76 106 163,52 104,29 158,73 789,77
4 10. 4 77 Göbl, Matthias Rehna Husqvarna 105,65 157,04 105,73 160,05 107,18 160,51 796,16
5 2. 4 70 Bräsel, Paul Buddenhagen KTM 100,8 156,34 115,35 158,99 99,52 165,35 796,35
6 6. 4 51 Döhne, Fabian Schönborn KTM 108,28 169,46 106,1 166,15 107,65 165,7 823,34
7 4. 4 407 Wrobel, Mario Senftenberg KTM 114,54 172,06 110,47 176,27 109,99 174,05 857,38
8 3. 4 243 Telzer, Thomas Hohenseefeld KTM 112,11 176,92 112,6 177,19 111,76 170 860,58
9 5. 4 54 Grajek, Axel Rathenow KTM 112,66 175,93 111,02 176,92 114,27 177,25 868,05
10 7. 4 244 Helmchen, Tino Hohenseefeld Husky 115,8 178,17 113,85 180,75 113,93 173,19 875,69
11 9. 4 55 Solbrig, Christian Milower Land Suzuki 117,32 177,14 119,73 176,85 118,36 183,13 892,53
12 11. 4 511 Munack, Andreas Forst KTM 117,44 180,72 119,84 180,47 122,82 184,14 905,43
13 13. 4 167 Sandmann, Mathias Dahme Husaberg 116,45 176,08 127,59 183,06 124,92 181,89 909,99
14 14. 4 577 Daugs, Thorleif Schulzendorf Husaberg 106,04 185,36 114,27 181,76 180,48 152,06 919,97
15 8. 4 519 Schütz, Thorsten Strausberg KTM 116,96 168,26 176,19 171 117,32 172,92 922,65
16 17. 4 166 Skiba, Heiko Berlin KTM 125,45 196,63 121,99 193,87 123,04 194,43 955,41
17 15. 4 541 Haase, Thomas Märkisch Heide KTM 133,03 200,78 125,51 194,9 121,6 191,76 967,58
18 4 52 Zabel, Olaf Bad Freienwalde Suzuki ausgef.
19 4 100 Krüger, Eik Bad Freienwalde Husqvarna 126,21 205,42 126,03 212,29 ausgef.



2. Spreewald-Enduro 2006 Klasse 5
4-Takt über 450 ccm

24.09.2006

Platz Pos Kl. St. Nr. Name Club / Wohnort Fahrzeug SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4 SP5 SP6 Gesamt
alt

1 2. 5 209 Lessing, Christoph Berlin KTM 97,42 153,78 98,65 138,89 100,18 154,88 743,8
2 4. 5 651 Krzenciessa, Andreas Potsdam KTM 59,73 163,96 103,79 162,27 102,29 160,3 752,34
3 1. 5 82 Wienck, Matthias Rostock KTM 104,13 156,22 101,42 161,44 102,4 160,67 786,28
4 6. 5 86 Lier, Andreas Raden KTM 114,67 166,01 111,3 161,6 110,44 159,03 823,05
5 9. 5 451 Geschke, Andre Pätz KTM 109,67 166,55 111,14 170,77 108,53 168,8 835,46
6 5. 5 11 Schwadtke, Ricardo Calau KTM 112,64 176,77 113,33 188,03 113,99 175,62 880,38
7 3. 5 72 Uecker, Marcus Silz Husqvarna 116,25 177,96 117,65 181,63 117,89 172,48 883,86
8 8. 5 95 Hagen, Falk Malchow KTM 123,55 180,89 116,31 178,41 114,61 175,74 889,51
9 10. 5 92 Apelt, Sandro Karow KTM 115,55 179,33 122,09 186 122,89 191,5 917,36
10 7. 5 25 Vehma, Enrico Vetschau KTM 124,12 180,6 119,56 188,13 123,91 194,11 930,43
11 11. 5 96 Neumann, David Karow KTM 122,51 206,91 132,27 182,01 120,09 180,44 944,23

5 75 Budich, Stefan Gundelfingen KTM 174,86 117,67 180,9 121,71 176,19 ausgef.
5 185 Hoffmann, Thomas Berlin KTM 175,34 113,61 179,61 115,43 211,08 ausgef.
5 644 Knopf, Marco Wustermarke Husqvarna 114,23 181,82 116,53 186,1 n.i.W.


